The recitals above are incorporated as if fully set forth herein. 

Section 2.   The UDO, Section 3.6 (AR-5 Agricultural/Residential), Subsection B 
(Permitted Uses), Paragraph 2, is hereby amended as follows:  

2. One (1) guesthouse, WITH A LIVABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE THAT DOES not 

exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet OR SEVENTY-FIVE (75) 

PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE UNDER ROOF OF THE PRIMARY 

RESIDENCE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, in addition to the principal residence. 

Section 3.   The UDO, Section 3.7 (AR-4 Agricultural/Residential), Subsection B 
(Permitted Uses), Paragraph 2, is hereby amended as follows:  

2. One (1) guesthouse, WITH A LIVABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE THAT DOES not 

exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet OR SEVENTY-FIVE (75) 

PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE UNDER ROOF OF THE PRIMARY 

RESIDENCE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, in addition to the principal residence. 

Section 4.   The UDO, Section 3.8 (SR-2.5 Single Family Residential), Subsection B